

# WHITE QUESO CHEESE SAUCE





# ELEVATE YOUR MENU SELECTIONS & CUSTOMERS WILL FOLLOW

A creamy blend of cheddar cheese, jalapeño peppers and poblano peppers offer the flavour and value customers are willing to pay extra for.

Add Nestlé Professional White Queso Cheese Sauce as-is with entrées, appetizers and other items across your menu and you'll add more to every meal, as well as your bottom line.



## Things you and customers will love:

- ✓ Ready-to-eat, simply heat & serve
- ✓ Creamy, rich visual appearance
- ✓ No artificial flavour
- ✓ Contains jalapeño peppers & poblano peppers for optimal heat levels

## RECIPE IDEAS

### Crispy Mexican Chicken Sandwich

Crispy chicken breast topped with sautéed peppers and onions and a drizzle of cheesy Queso. Served on a toasted bun.

### Queso Waffle Fry Poutine

Crispy waffle fries topped with creamy Queso Sauce, tomatoes, green onions, jalapenos, guacamole and sour cream drizzle. You can also change the waffle fries to Wedges.

### Queso Eggs Benedict

Poached eggs served on toasted English muffins with sliced tomatoes, topped with cheesy Queso and topped with black bean salsa.

### Queso Mac & Cheese

Corkscrew pasta tossed with cheesy Queso sauce and diced red and green peppers. Topped with shredded Monterey Jack cheese and baked until golden brown. Finish with crisp tri-colour tortillas.

## Product Information:

Nestlé Code: 12281013  
Pack Size: 6 x 3 kg

Case Code: 00055000371148  
Servings Per Case: 288

Shelf Life: 18 months  
Plant: Nestlé US – Solon

Distributor Name & Code:

## Case Information:

Length (cm)	Width (cm)	Height (cm)	Cube (m <sup>3</sup> )	Gross Wt. (kg)	Net Wt. (kg)	Pallet Pattern (CxL)
47	31.8	18	0.027	20.4	18	8 x 7 = 56

## Ingredients & Nutritional Information:

Water, Cold-pack cheddar cheese (cheddar cheese [milk ingredient, salt, enzymes], water, salt, potassium sorbate), Soy oil, Modified corn starch, Jalapeno peppers (green jalapeno peppers, salt, acetic acid), Corn starch, Disodium phosphate, Poblano peppers, Salt, Flavour, DATEM, Mono- and diglycerides. **Allergens:** Milk And Soy

## Storage Conditions:

Keep in a cool and dry place. Refrigerate after opening.

## Preparation:

**STOVETOP:** Heat contents of can to desired temperature in heavy saucepan, stirring frequently over medium heat. **STEAM JACKETED KETTLE:** Heat contents of can to desired temperature, stirring frequently. **PRESSURE OR CONVECTION STEAMER:** Place contents of can in half steamtable pan, cover tightly. Steam in pressure or convection steamer to desired temperature. **MICROWAVE OVEN:** Microwave in microwave-safe container to desired temperature, cover and vent. Stir once during heating. Store remaining unheated portions in tightly sealed plastic container and refrigerate.

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Per 1/4 cup (60 ml)	
Pour 1/4 tasse (60 ml)	
<b>Calories 100</b>	% Daily Value*
<b>Fat / Lipides 8 g</b>	% valeur quotidienne*
Saturated / saturés 3 g	11 %
+ Trans / trans 0.1 g	16 %
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 4 g</b>	
Fibre / Fibres 0 g	0 %
Sugars / Sucres 0 g	0 %
<b>Protein / Protéines 2 g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 10 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium 530 mg</b>	23 %
Potassium 10 mg	1 %
Calcium 75 mg	6 %
Iron / Fer 0 mg	0 %
*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot	
*5 % ou moins c'est peu, 15 % ou plus c'est beaucoup	

For more information, visit [www.nestleprofessional.ca](http://www.nestleprofessional.ca)

This document contains information that is the confidential and proprietary property of Nestlé Professional Canada. Neither this document nor the information therein may be reproduced, used or disclosed to, or for the benefit of any third party without the prior written consent of Nestlé Professional Canada.

